PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	NVEYING PARTY DATA			
	1	Jame	Execution Date	
Poli Industria Chimica S.p.A.			02/04/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	lame: POLICHEM S.A.			
Street Address:	50 Val Fleuri			
City:	Luxembourg			
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG			
PROPERTY NUMBER]	
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:	7pe 5254			
	52545			
Patent Number:	52545	579		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (703)205-8050 The sent via US Mail w	579		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (703)205-8050 e sent via US Mail w 703-205-8000	on Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)205-8050 e sent via US Mail w 703-205-8000 purksn@bskb.	o) then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5254 5254 (703)205-8050 (703-205-8000 purksn@bskb. Birch, Stewart	on Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	5254 5254 (703)205-8050 (703-205-8000 purksn@bskb. Birch, Stewart P.O. Box 747	o) then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	5254 5254 0ATA (703)205-8050 <i>e sent via US Mail w</i> 703-205-8000 purksn@bskb. Birch, Stewart P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, Y) <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com , Kolasch & Birch, LLP		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5254 5254 0ATA (703)205-8050 <i>e sent via US Mail w</i> 703-205-8000 purksn@bskb. Birch, Stewart P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, Y NUMBER:	o <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Kolasch & Birch, LLP VIRGINIA 22040-0747		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA S.p.A., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an Italian corporation having principal place of business at Via Marcora, 11 – 20121 MILANO ITALY, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Letter Patent No. 5,254,579 granted on October 19, 1993 entitled "N-(5-THIOXO-L-PROLYL)-L-CYSTEINE, DERIVATIVES THEREOF, PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM" (hereinafter said application);

Whereas. **POLICHEM S.A.** a Luxembourg corporation having a principal place of business at 50 Val Fleuri, LUXEMBOURG. Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to said patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell assign, transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, tile and interest in and to said patent and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any patent that may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyment by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any such patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused the signature of its authorized representative to be affixed hereto this <u>ath</u> day of February _____200.2

POLI INDUSTRIA CHIMICA S.p.A

Job Hittan

PATENT REEL: 023498 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 11/12/2009